

**BID TABULATION: BIDS RECEIVED WED., SEPT. 2, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M.**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$143,000.00**

Leipsic 2020 Street Improvements OPWC CM13X

PDG Proposal No. 172000 00183



101 Clinton Street, Ste. 1300  
Defiance, OH 43512

Ward Construction Co.  
385 Oak Street  
Leipsic, OH 45856

Geddis Paving & Excavating  
1019 Wamba Avenue  
Toledo, OH 43607

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>2020 STREET IMPROVEMENTS OPWC</b>						
<b>WOODRUFF STREET (OAK ST to BLANK ST) (590' x 17')</b>						
1	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	1,150	s.y.	\$2.25	\$2,587.50	\$5.45 \$6,267.50
2	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	115	gal.	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$2.00 \$230.00
3	Item 448 2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	65	c.y.	\$215.00	\$13,975.00	\$215.00 \$13,975.00
4	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	8	c.y.	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$135.00 \$1,080.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$17,632.50</b>	<b>\$21,552.50</b>
<b>EASTOM STREET (OAK ST to MAIN ST) (675' x 29')</b>						
5	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	2,175	s.y.	\$2.25	\$4,893.75	\$5.45 \$11,853.75
6	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	215	gal.	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00 \$430.00
7	Item 448 2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	95	c.y.	\$215.00	\$20,425.00	\$215.00 \$20,425.00
8	Item 609 Sidewalk, remove and replace	500	s.f.	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.50 \$5,250.00
9	Item 609 Curb, remove and replace	100	l.f.	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$34.00 \$3,400.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$33,248.75</b>	<b>\$41,358.75</b>
<b>ST. MARY'S STREET (WOODRUFF TO PATTI EAST) (325' x 25')</b>						
10	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	925	s.y.	\$2.25	\$2,081.25	\$5.45 \$5,041.25
11	Full Depth Pavement Repair (10% estimated)	95	s.y.	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$26.50 \$2,517.50
12	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	95	gal.	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$2.00 \$190.00
13	Item 448 2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	55	c.y.	\$215.00	\$11,825.00	\$215.00 \$11,825.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$19,796.25</b>	<b>\$19,573.75</b>
<b>GROVE STREET (MAIN CROSS TO MILL) (580' x 18' Ave.)</b>						
14	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	1,160	s.y.	\$2.25	\$2,610.00	\$5.45 \$6,322.00
15	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	116	gal.	\$2.00	\$232.00	\$2.00 \$232.00
16	Item 448 1-1/2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	49	c.y.	\$215.00	\$10,535.00	\$215.00 \$10,535.00
17	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	15	c.y.	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$135.00 \$2,025.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$14,952.00</b>	<b>\$19,114.00</b>
<b>MAIN CROSS STREET (SR 65 TO MAIN) (1,345' x 18')</b>						
18	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	2,690	s.y.	\$2.25	\$6,052.50	\$5.45 \$14,660.50
19	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	269	gal.	\$2.00	\$538.00	\$2.00 \$538.00
20	Item 448 1-1/2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	113	c.y.	\$215.00	\$24,295.00	\$215.00 \$24,295.00
21	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	12	c.y.	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$135.00 \$1,620.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$32,145.50</b>	<b>\$41,113.50</b>
<b>POPLAR STREET (MAIN TO CENTER) (480' x 16')</b>						
22	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Planing	854	s.y.	\$2.25	\$1,921.50	\$5.45 \$4,654.30
23	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	86	gal.	\$2.00	\$172.00	\$2.00 \$172.00
24	Item 448 1-1/2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	36	c.y.	\$215.00	\$7,740.00	\$215.00 \$7,740.00
25	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	12	c.y.	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$135.00 \$1,620.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$11,093.50</b>	<b>\$14,186.30</b>
<b>TOTAL BID - ALL STREETS</b>					<b>\$128,868.50</b>	<b>\$156,898.80</b>
Type of Guarantee					Bid Bond	Bid Bond